
December	  29,	  2013	  	   	   	   	  
�
Welcome	  to	  Imago	  Dei	  Church!	  We’re	  grateful	  you	  joined	  us	  for	  corporate	  
worship.	  Next	  week	  we	  will	  begin	  our	  January	  sermon	  series	  studying	  gospel	  
hospitality	  in	  the	  book	  of	  Luke.	  If	  this	  is	  your	  Airst	  time	  here,	  please	  stop	  by	  the	  
First	  Time	  Visitor	  tables	  to	  pick	  up	  a	  free	  Coke	  &	  gift	  bag	  &	  receive	  more	  info.	  !
Upcoming	  Events	  &	  Announcements:	  
Christmas	  Missions	  Offering	  –	  During	  the	  month	  of	  December,	  we	  will	  be	  	  	  	  	  
collecting	  our	  special	  Christmas	  Missions	  Offering.	  Please	  consider	  giving	  	   	  
extra	  this	  month	  to	  support	  international	  missions,	  future	  church	  plants,	  and	  
adoptions.	  The	  offering	  received	  in	  December	  will	  be	  split	  between	  
supporting	  international	  missions	  and	  our	  church	  planting	  &	  adoption	  
funds.	  These	  offerings	  must	  be	  designated	  as	  Christmas	  Missions	  Offering.	  

Membership	  Class	  –	  January	  11,	  9-‐11:30am,	  IDC	  Bldg.	  Please	  email	  	  
Shane	  Shaddix	  @	  shane@idcraleigh.com	  if	  you	  will	  be	  attending.	  	  

Equip	  Class	  –	  February	  1,	  9-‐11am,	  IDC	  Bldg.	  	  
Email	  equip@idcraleigh.com	  for	  more	  info.	  Childcare	  provided.	  

IDC	  Prayer	  –	  Sunday	  mornings,	  8:45am,	  IDC	  Bldg.	  	  
Consider	  gathering	  	  with	  the	  prayer	  team	  on	  Sunday	  mornings	  at	  the	  IDC	  
building	  at	  8:45am	  in	  laboring	  in	  prayer	  for	  IDC.	  

IDC	  Growth	  Groups	  –	  The	  most	  important	  way	  to	  get	  involved	  at	  IDC	  is	  to	  
join	  a	  growth	  group.	  	  Growth	  groups	  are	  designed	  to	  provide	  biblical	  
community	  that	  fosters	  spiritual	  disciplines,	  prayer,	  accountability,	  and	  
evangelism.	  If	  you	  are	  new	  to	  IDC	  or	  have	  not	  yet	  plugged	  into	  a	  growth	  
group,	  we	  strongly	  encourage	  you	  to	  do	  so.	  Please	  email	  Matt	  Foshee	  @	  
mattfoshee@idcraleigh.com	  for	  more	  info	  about	  growth	  groups.	  
IJM	  2014	  Global	  Prayer	  Gathering	  –	  April	  3-‐5,	  2014,	  Washington,	  D.C.	   	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  
Consider	  joining	  Pastor	  Tony	  &	  Kim	  in	  attending	  the	  International	  Justice	  
Mission	  Global	  Prayer	  Gathering	  in	  2014	  on	  April	  3-‐5.	  People	  from	  around	  
the	  world	  gather	  to	  pray	  for	  the	  spread	  of	  gospel	  justice	  in	  the	  realm	  of	  
human	  sex-‐trafAicking.	  Email	  Kim	  @	  kimberly@idcraleigh.com	  for	  more	  info.	  

Congratulations	  –	  to	  Joshua	  &	  Sarah	  Codispoti	  on	  the	  birth	  of	  their	  daughter,	  
	  	  	  	  	  Jericho;	  to	  Samuel	  &	  Kimmie	  Rogers	  on	  the	  birth	  of	  their	  son,	  Timothy;	  	  	  	  	  
	  	  	  	  to	  Walter	  &	  Stephanie	  Strickland	  on	  the	  birth	  of	  their	  daughter,	  Kendra.	  !
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TREASURES,	  LIFE,	  &	  THE	  KINGDOM	  OF	  GOD	  
Matthew	  6:19-‐34	  
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Raleigh,	  NC	  27616	  
919-‐435-‐2334

!
Web:	  idcraleigh.com	  	  

Email:	  Hinfo@idcraleigh.com	  
Twitter:	  @idcraleigh

Leadership:
Nate	  Akin Pastor	  for	  Disciple-‐Making nate@idcraleigh.com
Mark	  Haugh Pastor	  for	  Prayer mark@idcraleigh.com
Donnie	  Hollis Pastor	  for	  Corporate	  Worship donnie@idcraleigh.com
Tony	  Merida Pastor	  for	  Preaching	  &	  Vision tony@idcraleigh.com
Matt	  Sigmon Pastor	  for	  Member	  Care	  &	  Admin matt@idcraleigh.com
Matt	  Foshee Pastoral	  Asst.	  for	  Growth	  Groups mattfoshee@idcraleigh.com	  
Chip	  Perkins Pastoral	  Asst.	  for	  Student	  Ministry chip@idcraleigh.com	  
Shane	  Shaddix Pastoral	  Asst.	  for	  Membership shane@idcraleigh.com	  
Taylor	  Raynor Child	  Care	  Coordinator taylor@idcraleigh.com	  
Jessica	  Stroup Administrative	  Assistant jessica@idcraleigh.com	  
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